





If yes, give semester, year, course #, elc.: | —,

18. ESTIMATED IMPACT
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No anticipated additional impact

19. LIBRARY COLLECTIONS
Have you contacted the library collection development officer (kijensen@alaska.edu, 474-6695) with regard to the adequacy

of library/media collections, equipment, and services available for the proposed course? If so, give date of contact and
resnlution If nat pfijguu_w@ pat

20. IMPACTS ON PROGRAMS/DEPTS

What programs/departments will be affected by this proposed action?
Include information on the Programs/Departments conlacted (e.g., email, memo)

School of Management - Bachelors of Emergency Management

21. POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE IMPACTS
Please specify positive and negative impacts on other courses, programs and departments resulting from the proposed
action.

Positive impact: Provides additional credit opportunity for students to meet the BEM requirement of 30
credits from an AAS Fire Science degree.

Negative impact: None anticipated
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University of Alaska Fairbanks
Community and Technical College
Emergency Services Program
FIRE 276 — Prescribed Fire 1
2.0 (2 + 0) Credits
Course Syllabus

Course Description:

Provide a thorough familiarization with the Interagency Prescribed Fire Planning and
Implementation Procedures Reference Guide. Students will develop the knowledge
and skills needed to prepare a prescribed fire plan, in accordance with the guide,
ready for technical review and approval. This course is based on a National Wildfire
Coordinating Group (NWCG) course.
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Offered as demand warrants
Course Goals:
Successful course completion combined with national age, physical fitness and
appropriate experience requirements as administered by a federal or state wildland
fire agency will qualify the student for interagency fire qualification certifications.
Prerequisites:
FIRE 255 or instructor’s permission
Student Learning Qutcomes:

The successful student will be able to:

Describe prescribed fire nlannine nolicies and cuidelines.
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Course Calendar with Readings and Work Assignments:

(Subject to variation as the class progresses.)

Session 1

0800-0900
0900-1000
1000-1100
1100-1200
1200-1300
1300-1500
1500-1530
1530-1700

Session 2

0800-0830
0830-1100
1100-1200
1200-1300
1300-1330
1330-1400
1400-1500
1500-1530
1530-1700

Session 3

0800-0830
0830-0930
0930-1130
1130-1145
1145-1200
1200-1300
1300-1400

Unit 0 - Introduction

Unit | - Policies and Guidelines

Unit 2 - Goals and Objectives

Unit 3 - Description of the Prescribed Fire Area
Lunch

Unit 4 - Complexity Analysis and Risk Assessment
Day | Quiz

Student work time

Day | Quiz Review

Unit S - Prescription Development and Scheduling
Unit 6 - Smoke Management and Air Quality
Lunch

Unit 7A - Pre-burn Considerations and Briefing
Unit 7B - Organization and Equipment

Unit 7C - Test Fire and Ignition Plan

Day 2 Quiz

Student work time

Day 2 Quiz Review
Unit 7D - Holding Plan

Unit 7E - Contingency Plan and Wildfire Conversion

Unit 7F - Communication
Unit 7G - Public and Personnel Safety
Lunch

Unit 8 - Monitoring
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1430-1500  Day 3 Quiz

1500-1630  Student work time

Session 4

0800-0830  Day 3 Quiz Review

0830-1000  Unit 10 - Final Complexity Analysis
1000-1030  Unit 11 - Reviews, Approvals and Signature Page
1030-1100  Day 4 Quiz

1100-1130  Day 4 Quiz Review

1130-1200  Student work time

1200-1300  Lunch
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Instructors:
Instructor #1 Name

Contact Information:
e-mail
Office
Home
Cell

Instructor #2 Name

Contact Information:
email:
Office
Home
Cell




